

SLP(C)No. 16430-16431 OF 1999

ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16430-16431/1999
(From the judgment & order dated 29/09/1999 in CMWP 34059/1999 &
CMWP 41848/1999 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

EVEREST WOOLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. FINANCIAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Pachauri,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Ranjana Narain,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve
dasti the unserved respondents.
Counter be filed in four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master