

0  
SLP(C)No. 16430-16431 OF 1999

ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16430-16431/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 29/9/1999 in CMWP 34059/99 and  
CMWP 41848/99 of the High Court of judicature at Allahabad)

EVEREST WOOLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. FINANCIAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. And directions)

Date : 31/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

The respondents are proceeding to hold a sale of the plant and machinery. On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, we direct the respondents to permit the petitioners an inspection of the plant and machinery and take photographs thereof in the interest of finding out and bringing forth suitable buyers who may offer higher price.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master