

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2707-2708 OF 2003

EVEREST WOOLS PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. FINANCIAL CORPN. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing High Court documents  
and with office report)

Date: 20/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Pursuant to our order, Mr. Manish Mishra, 1st Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dehradun, has submitted an Inspection Report. Let copies of this report be supplied to the Advocate-on-record for the parties by the Registry. Response to the said report, if any, must be filed by the parties within two weeks.

Put up the matter after three weeks. Counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER